SECTION 1.0 -- RATE SCHEDULE

Section 1.01 - Rates

Meter SizeMonthly Minimum ChargeGallonage Charge5/8" or 3/4"\$41.00 (Includes 1,000 gallons)\$5.00 per 1,000 gallons over the minimum**Plus additional pass-through**Plus additional pass-through

fees listed below fees listed below

**Corix Utilities, Texas Inc. Pass Through Fees:

Water Works I Floyd Acres:

\$42.11 added to the monthly minimum charge, plus \$13.82 (including 15% water line loss) per 1,000 gallons over the minimum

Water Works II Island Lodges:

\$21.06 added to the monthly minimum charge, plus \$13.82 (including 15% water line loss) per 1,000 gallons over the minimum (Tariff Control No. 49625)

FORM OF PAYMENT: The utility will accept the following forms of payment:

Cash X, Check X, Money Order X, Credit Card, Other (specify)

THE UTILITY MAY REQUIRE EXACT CHANGE FOR PAYMENTS AND MAY REFUSE TO ACCEPT PAYMENTS MADE USING MORE THAN \$1.00 IN SMALL COINS. A WRITTEN RECEIPT WILL BE GIVEN FOR CASH PAYMENTS.

Section 1.02 - Miscellaneous Fees

Tariff Control No. 49625

SECTION 1.0 -- RATE SCHEDULE (Continued)

RECONNECTION FEE
THE RECONNECT FEE MUST BE PAID BEFORE SERVICE CAN BE RESTORED TO A CUSTOMER WHO HAS BEEN DISCONNECTED FOR THE FOLLOWING REASONS (OR OTHER REASONS LISTED UNDER SECTION
2.0 OF THIS TARIFF):
a) Nonpayment of bill (Maximum \$25.00)\$25.00
b) Customer's request that service be disconnected <u>\$50.00</u>
TRANSFER FEE
LATE CHARGE (EITHER \$5.00 OR 10% OF THE BILL)
RETURNED CHECK CHARGE\$15.00
RETURNED CHECK CHARGES MUST BE BASED ON THE UTILITY'S DOCUMENTABLE COST.
CUSTOMER DEPOSIT RESIDENTIAL (Maximum \$50)
COMMERCIAL & NON-RESIDENTIAL DEPOSIT1/6TH OF ESTIMATED ANNUAL BILL
GOVERNMENTAL TESTING, INSPECTION AND COSTS SURCHARGE: WHEN AUTHORIZED IN WRITING BY TCEQ AND AFTER NOTICE TO CUSTOMERS, THE UTILITY MAY INCREASE RATES TO RECOVER INCREASED COSTS FOR INSPECTION FEES AND WATER TESTING. [16 TAC 24.21(b)(2)(F)]

LINE EXTENSION AND CONSTRUCTION CHARGES:

REFER TO SECTION 3.0--EXTENSION POLICY FOR TERMS, CONDITIONS, AND CHARGES WHEN NEW CONSTRUCTION IS NECESSARY TO PROVIDE SERVICE.

PASS-THROUGH FORMULA:

The pass-through rate to be charged to each service connection is calculated based on the following Pass Through Adjustment Formula:

Adjusted Base Rate (ABR) = BR / N, Where:

ABR = adjusted base rate, rounded to nearest one cent;

BR = monthly base rate charge of utility provider;

N = number of current active service connections

Adjusted Gallonage Rate (AG) = G/(1 - L), Where:

AG = adjusted gallonage charge, rounded to nearest one cent;

G = approved gallonage charge, per 1,000 gallons;

L = water or sewer line loss for preceding 12 months, not to exceed 0.15 (15%)

Tariff Control No. 49625